
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

COM.TEX/SB/392
2S February 1979
Special Distribution

Textiles Surveillance Body Original:

ARRANGEMENTREGARDINGINTERNATIONAL TRADEINTEXTILES

Notification under Article 4

Amendment to the Bilateral Agreement between
the United States and Haiti

TheTextiles Surveillance Body has received a
notification from the

United States of a further amendment to its bilateral agreement under Article 4¹/

Pursuantto its procedure regarding the review of Article4²/
the TSB exmined the relevantdocumentation, and is circulatingthe textofthe
notification to participating countries for their information.

¹/For original agreement and previous amendments see COM.TEX/SB/179, 202,
235, 261, 295 and 302.

²/See COM.TEX/SB/35 Annex B.



e, z

~ ~ e

z~~~~~~~~~~~

EE Ca

E z: ~~_..

-~~~8 ; <~~ .'~~`~;

T-_es~~`_ à_, r _ __v

Cc=_:~_3t3 Ô=*a._ --nc a =1_.

.~ ~~ .. 7
_ e__-



COM. TEX/SB/392
Page 3

If the foregoing proposal is acceptable to the
Government of the Republic of Haiti, this note and Your
Excellency's note of confirmation will constitute an
agreement between the Government of the Republic of Haiti
and the United States of America, amending the Agreement,
effective on the date of your note of confirmation.

Accept, Excellency, the renewed assurances of my
highest consideration.

For the Secretary of State:

/S/ William Barraclough

HAITIAN NOTE
Washington, October 13, 1978

ais Excellency
Cyrus Vance
Secretary of State
Department of State

of the United States
Washington, D.C.

Excellency:

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt of the note
October 13, 1978 which refer to the agreement concerning Trade
in Cotton, Wool and Man-made Fiber Textiles and Textile Products,
of March 22, and 23, 1976 and to further discussions in
Washington in recent months between representatives of the
United States and Haiti, and proposing the following changes
to Annex B of the Note of November 23, 1977 setting out
indicative quantities: .

Category Type of Level Indicative Quantity
(In Square Yards
Equivalent)

348 SL 2,000,000
359 SL 2,500,000
632 DCL 7,000,000
636 DCL 4,500,000
637 SL 6,000,000
650 DCL 3,000,000
651 DCL 3,200,000
652 DCL 7,300,000



COM. TEX/SB/392
Page 4

I have the honor to inform your Excellency that the
Government of Haiti accepts the proposed changes and with
this acceptation, this note constitutes an agreement between
the Government of the United States and the Government of
Haiti.

I avail myself of this opportunity to renew to your
Excellency, Mr. Secretary of State, the assurances of my
highest consideration.

/S/ Georges Salomon
Ambassador


